APPLICATION FOR HCAI SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION #: OSP-0383
HCAI Special Seismic Certification Preapproval (OSP)
Type: New X Renewal
Manufacturer Information
Manufacturer: Carrier Corporation

HCAI Preapproval OSP-0383
Carrier 30RB Product Line
Model Number Nomenclature
01/10/2023
OSP-0383
Page 7 of 10
OSP-0383
Mohammad Karim
01/10/2023
Special Seismic Certification
HCAI Preapproval OSP-0383
Carrier 30RB Product Line
Testing Lab: Univ. at Buffalo
Testing Report: UB CSEE/SEESL-2010-11 dated November 18, 2010
Testing Unit Num: UUT1
Tonnage
Operating
Weight
(lbs)
Mounting
Excitation
Direction
Frequency*
(Hz)
Length
(in)
Width
(in)
Height
(in)
X 9.0
Y 8.4
Z 11.1
* Frequencies are for units prior to ICC ES AC-156 testing.
Model Numbers are based on nomenclature from the 2009 Catalog
Seismic Parameters
Identification No. 30RBB06064B4---L
Attachment Method AFLX-H ARIG-H AFLX-V ARIG-V
Notes: The UUTs were full of contents during the test.
After the test, the UUT was functional and the structural integrity of the component attachment and force-resisting systems was maintained.
Internal Seismic Strap Bracing 00PSN000035500A-03 Metcam
Internal Seismic Strap Bracing 00PSN000035500A-04 Metcam Carbon-Steel
Carbon-Steel
Internal Seismic Strap Bracing 00PSN000035500A-01 Metcam
Internal Seismic Strap Bracing 00PSN000035500A-02 Metcam Carbon-Steel
Carbon-Steel
Pump 00PSN500727113A Armstrong
Control Box Assembly C30RB060 Schneider
Carbon Steel Housing
Carbon-Steel
Condenser - Fan Motor 00PPG000007202A Marathon
Cooler - Direct Expansion Shell and Tube 00PSN800000202A Carrier Copper Tubes and Carbon Steel Shell
Carbon-Steel
Compressor- Scroll Hermetic SH295A4ACE Danfoss
Condenser - Microchannel 00PPG000473501A Delphi Aluminum Tubing, Fins and Headers
Carbon Steel Housing
Figure 1: Unit on the shake table
UUT-1 Summary Sub-Component List Tested
Sub-Component Part Number Manufacturer Material
3.2g 2.4g 1.33g 0.54g
Hard mount
with (4) 3/4" Ø A325 bolts
CBC 2022 AC 156 2.00 1.0
Building
Code
Test
Criteria
SDS (g) z/h
Horizontal Vertical
UUT-1 Test Summary
Model Number
30RBB06064B4---L 60 4,616